MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

	L.D. 558
2	(Filing No. S- 51)
4	(FIIIng No. 5- 3+)
б	STATE OF MAINE
8	SENATE 116TH LEGISLATURE
10	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
12	SENATE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{A} " to S.P. 166, L.D. 558, Bill, "An Act
14	to Amend the Laws Concerning Transfers of Commercial Moorings"
16	Amend the bill in section 1 by striking out the first 2 lines (page 1, lines 3 and 4 in L.D.) and inserting in their
18	place the following:
20	'Sec. 1. 38 MRSA §3-A, as corrected by RR 1991, c. 2, §140, is amended to read:'
22	Enables among the bill in continu 1 in that part designated
24	Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "\\$3-A." in the first paragraph in the 5th line (page 1, line 12 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "the assignee's" and
26	inserting in its place the following: 'the assignee's' and by striking out the following "the mooring" and inserting in its
28	place the following: 'the mooring'
30	Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "§3-A." in the first paragraph in the 4th line from the end (page
32	1, line 14 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "subsection section" and inserting in its place the following: 'section'
34	
36	STATEMENT OF FACT
38	This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in Second Reading to make a necessary technical
40	correction.
42	

44

(Senator CAREY

46

COUNTY: Kennebec 48

50

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (3/30/93) (Filing NO. S-51)

Page 1-LR0126(2)

SENATE AMENDMENT